P R O C U R E M E N T  O F  P R O D U C T I O N  S E R V I C E S  F O R  

T U L A Y  W I K A :  A N  E X P L O R A T I O N  O F  P H I L I P P I N E  

L A N G U A G E S  

1. The NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR CULTURE AND THE ARTS (NCCA), through the 

CY 2019 General Appropriations Act (GAA) intends to apply the sum of Nine Million 

Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 9,500,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the project, “Production Services for 

Tulay Wika: An Exploration of Philippine Languages”. Bids received in excess of the ABC 

shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

1.2 This bidding shall only have one (1) lot, as follows: 

“Procurement of Production Services for Tulay Wika: An Exploration 

of Philippine Languages” 

2 The Funding Source is: 

The Government of the Philippines (GOP) through CY 2019 General 

Appropriations Act (GAA) in the amount of Nine Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Pesos (Php 9,500,000.00). 

The name of the Project is: “Procurement of Production Services for Tulay 

Wika: An Exploration of Philippine Languages”. 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign bidders, except those falling under ITB Clause 5.2(b), may not